   Page 1 of 7
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SIA MIPEX. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SIA MIPEX IS PROHIBITED.
DATA SHEET
ULTRA-LOW POWER
INFRARED GAS SENSOR
MIPEX-05-B-RX-3.1
Ex version

THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SIA MIPEX. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SIA MIPEX IS PROHIBITED.
Available part numbers
Part number Sensor type
Calibration
gas
Measurement
range, % vol.
Temperature
range, °C
RX-code
MIPEX-05-1-10-3.1
Black CH4
0…5
-10…+40
10
MIPEX-05-1-20-3.1 0…100 20
MIPEX-05-1-11-3.1 0…5
-40…+60
11
MIPEX-05-1-21-3.1 0…100 21
MIPEX-05-1-12-3.1 0…5
-20…+50
12
MIPEX-05-1-22-3.1 0…100 22
MIPEX-05-1-13-3.1 0…5
-55…+60
13
MIPEX-05-1-23-3.1 0…100 23
MIPEX-05-2-71-3.1
White C3H8 0…2.5
-40…+60 71
MIPEX-05-2-72-3.1 -20…+50 72
MIPEX-05-2-73-3.1 -55…+60 73
MIPEX-05-4-10-3.1
Grey* CH4
0…5
-10…+40
10
MIPEX-05-4-20-3.1 0…100 20
MIPEX-05-4-11-3.1 0…5
-40…+60
11
MIPEX-05-4-21-3.1 0…100 21
MIPEX-05-4-12-3.1 0…5
-20…+50
12
MIPEX-05-4-22-3.1 0…100 22
MIPEX-05-4-13-3.1 0…5
-55…+60
13
MIPEX-05-4-23-3.1 0…100 23
* The atmosphere of objects of group I in accordance with IEC 60079-29-1 section 5.4.24.2.
DATA SHEET V.031821
ULTRA-LOW POWER
INFRARED GAS SENSOR MIPEX-05-B-RX-3.1

THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SIA MIPEX. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SIA MIPEX IS PROHIBITED.
Ordering info
Part number structure:
MIPEX-05-B-RX-D.E
Interface:
1. UART, 4 pins
Housing type:
3. plastic
RX-code:
R- calibration gas and measurement range
X – temperature range and variability
Sensor type:
1. Black (CH4)
2. White (C3H8)
4. Grey (CH4)
Term “sensor type” refers to emitter and photodiode spectral range which is adjusted for best detection of a
certain gas, while term “calibration gas” refers to gas mixture used for sensor calibration.
DATA SHEET V.031821
ULTRA-LOW POWER
INFRARED GAS SENSOR MIPEX-05-B-RX-3.1
   Page 6 of 7
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SIA MIPEX. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SIA MIPEX IS PROHIBITED.
Intrinsic safety
Sensor is designed in accordance with
standards:
 IEC/EN 60079-0 and IEC/EN 60079-11:
 Explosion protection level – “ia”;
 Hazardous area class (Electrical equipment
group) – “I” and “IIC”;
 Intrinsic safety parameters: Pi = 0.25 W,
Ui = 5.5 V, Ii = 450 mA, Ci = 38.8 μF,
Li = 0 mH.
UL913, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60079-11:2014:
 Class I, Division 1, Group A, B, C, D.
 Intrinsic safety parameters: Pmax = 0.25 W,
Umax = 5.5 V, Imax = 450 mA, Ci = 38.8 μF,
Li = 0 mH.
IEC/EN 60079-28:
 MIPEX-05’s optical radiation power is less
than 15 mW.
Certificates / Declarations
of conformity
 IECEx Quality Assessment Report
– IEC 80079-34:2018;
 ATEX Quality Assurance Notification
– 2014/34/EU;
 RoHS 2 Compliant – Directive 2011/65/EU;
 RoHS 3 Compliant – EU Directive 2015/863.
 Handling precautions
Maximum allowable pressure on the central
part of sensor reflecting cover and on side
surface sensor – 20 kPa, on sensor upper edge
– 2 MPa.
Sensor is not intended to measure carbon
dioxide contained in fluids.